

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

VILLASOL COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT,
Appellant,

CASE NO.: SC17-1293
L.T. CASE NO.: 5D16-1774;
492015CA000254OCXXXX

vs.

TC 12, LLC,
Appellee.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF ON MERITS OF APPELLANT

Scott D. Clark, Esquire
Mitchell E. Albaugh, Esquire
Christopher M. Hamilton, Esq.

CLARK & ALBAUGH, LLP
700 W. Morse Boulevard, Suite 101
Winter Park, FL 32789
Telephone: (407) 647-7600
Facsimile: (407) 647-7622

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

RECEIVED, 02/13/2018 11:18:26 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... iii

Statement of the Case and Facts..... 1

Summary of Argument..... 3

Argument:

I. THE OPINION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH *PROVIDENT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION V. CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND*, 796 So. 2d 481 (FLA. 2001)..... 5

II. WHEN A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY OBTAINS A TEMPORARY INJUNCTION AND POSTS A BOND, ITS LIABILITY FOR WRONGFUL INJUNCTION IS LIMITED TO THE BOND AMOUNT.....6

Conclusion..... 23

Certificate of Service..... 24

Certificate of Compliance.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Home Assurance Co. v. National Railroad Passenger Corp.</i> , 908 So. 2d 459, 472 (Fla. 2005).....	21
<i>City of Key West v. Florida Keys Community College</i> , 81 So. 3d 494 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2012).....	21
<i>County of Brevard v. Miorelli Engineering, Inc.</i> , 703 So. 2d 1049 (Fla. 1997) ...	15, 22, 23
<i>Eldred v. North Broward Hospital District</i> , 498 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1986)	7
<i>Fireman’s Fund v. Vogel</i> , 195 So. 2d 20, 24 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1967)	21
<i>Lotenfoe v. Pahk</i> , 747 So. 2d 422, 425 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999)	3, 16, 18, 19, 20
<i>Pan-Am Tobacco Corp. v. Department of Corrections</i> , 471 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1984)	10, 14
<i>Parker Tampa Two, Inc. v. Somerset Development Corporation</i> , 544 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1989).....	15-21
<i>Provident Management Corporation v. City of Treasure Island</i> , 718 So.2d 738.(Fla. 1998)	8, 11, 12, 13, 21, 22
<i>Provident Management Corporation v. City of Treasure Island</i> , 796 So.2d 481, 487 (Fla. 1998).....	3-6, 9-11, 13, 14, 21-23
<i>SeaEscape, Ltd., Inc. v. Maximum Marketing Exposure, Inc.</i> , 568 So. 2d 952, 956 (Fla. 3rd DCA1990)	2, 16-20, 22, 23
<i>State v. Bradenton Grp., Inc.</i> , 26 So. 3d 636, 637 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010)	5, 6, 11, 14, 22,
<i>Villasol Community Development District v. TC 12, LLC</i> , 226 So. 3d. 854 (Fla. 5th DCA 2017).....	2

Statutes

FLA. STAT. Chapter 190	3
FLA. STAT. §§190.043.....	8
FLA .STAT. §190.044.....	8
FLA .STAT. §768.28.....	14

Rules

FLA.R.CIV.P. 1.610..... 12

Treatises

48A FLA. JUR. 2d *State of Florida* §336 (2016)..... 8
